

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW) GULSHAN-E-IQBAL (TOWN)**  
**KARACHI WATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD**

No:- EE/SEW-I/GIT/KWSB/2013/ 903

Dated:- 31-10-13


The Director (CB),  
SPPRA  
Barrack No 8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A  
Court Road  
Karachi.

**Subject : REHABILITATION / REPLACEMENT OF 12" AND 8" DIA SUNK DOWN**  
**SEWERAGE LINES AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN UNION COUNCIL**  
**NOS. 06, 07 & 08 OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN.**

**Reference No : Sr No.17460 I.D No /2013**

Enclose please find herewith the following information regarding above  
NIT here by Submitted for uploading on SPPRA website Please.

1. Bid Evaluation Report.
2. Comparative Statement.

  
**EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (SEW)**  
**GULSHAN-E-IQBAL (TOWN)**  
**KW&SB**

**Copy to:-**

All Concern

1/11  
Manager E III  
Hist 40 10  
put up  
for  
5/11

**SPPRA INWARD DIARY**  
NO: 5639  
DATED: 01/11/13

AM



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

## BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	SPPRA Serial No.17460 I.D No. /2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	REHABILITATION / REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA 8" DIA SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN UNION COUNCIL NOS 06,07 & 08 OF GULSHAN-E-IQBAL TOWN
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	03 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	03 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date ( if applicable)	N/A
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified ( if applicable)	N/A
10	Bid (s) rejected	Nil
11	Financial Bid Opening Date	25/10/2013

### 12 Bid Evaluation Report

S #	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s. Kamson Corporation	Rs. 996,706/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.0039% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 7295014 Dt:14-10-2013 Rs.20,000/- HBL PIB Colony Br
2	M/s. Behzad Enterprises	Rs. 1,001,249/-	2nd Lowest	@ 0.4518% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # DRA/575791/225284 Dt:03-10-2013 Rs.10,500/- P.O # DRA/575792/225285 Dt:03-10-2013 Rs.10,100/- BANK Islamiat Jawad Court Road Karachi Br Tel: 20,600/-
3	M/s. Tehami Enterprises	Rs. 1,003,398/-	3rd Lowest	@ 0.6674% Above	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 774190 Dt:02-10-2013 Rs.20,000/- HBL Rashid Minhas Road Br

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. Kamson Corporation . declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan)  
Accounts Officer (East)  
Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)  
Additional Director Internal  
Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh)  
Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
Member

(Ghulam Qadir Abbas)  
Chief Engineer (East)  
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khattai)  
Chief Engineer (IPD),  
(Convener)

**COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**  
**NAME OF WORK: RE HABILITATION / REPLACEMENT OF 12" DIA 8" DIA SUNK DOWN SEWERAGE LINE AT DIFFERENT LOCATIONS IN UNION COUNCIL**  
**NOS 06,07 & 08 OF GULSHAN-E-IGBAL TOWN**

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			M/s. Kamson Corporation			M/s. Behzad Enterprises			M/s. Tehami Enterprises		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1	Scarifying the existing road surface.	3830 Sft	116.16	%Sft	4,448.93	116.00	4,442.80	120.00	4,596.00	120.00	4,596.00		
2	Dismantling and removing road metalling.	3830 Cft	605.00	%Cft	23,171.50	605.00	23,171.50	610.00	23,363.00	610.00	23,363.00		
3	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all kind of soils of murum i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chaine as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain(30.5m).												
	Lift 0' - 5'	10500 Cft	4,650.00	% 0 Cft	48,825.00	4,650.00	48,825.00	4,650.00	48,825.00	4,652.00	48,846.00		
4	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in wet soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chaine as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings for non-vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain(30.5m).												
	I. Lift 0' - 5'	4280 Cft	5,400.00	% 0 Cft	23,112.00	5,400.00	23,112.00	5,410.00	23,154.80	5,410.00	23,154.80		
	II. Lift 5' - 8'	4770 Cft	5,950.00	% 0 Cft	28,381.50	5,950.00	28,381.50	5,960.00	28,429.20	5,960.00	28,429.20		
	III. Lift 8' - 11'	300 Cft	6,500.00	% 0 Cft	1,950.00	6,500.00	1,950.00	6,500.00	1,950.00	6,500.00	1,950.00		
5	Providing, Laying RCC pipes with rubber ring joint and fitting in trenches i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure.												
	12" Dia	920 Rft	367.00	P/Rft	337,640.00	367.00	337,640.00	368.00	338,560.00	370.00	340,400.00		
	08" Dia	144 Rft	206.00	P/Rft	29,664.00	206.00	29,664.00	208.00	29,952.00	210.00	30,240.00		

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			M/s. Kamson Corporation			M/s. Behzad Enterprises			M/s. Tehami Enterprises		
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
6	Providing Manholes 4' ft dia (inside) with C.I. Frame 15KG 5' ft clear depth 1:2.4 cast in situ in 9" thick wall 1:4:8 cement concrete in 6ft dia and 6" inch thick in foundation, 1:2.4 C in benching 1/2" cement plaster 1:3 cement mortar on inside wall and surface of channel benching i/c making required was of channels 3/4" inch bar M.S foot rest @ 12" C/c including cost of excavation of all kind, back filling and disposal of excavated staff etc complete as per designed extretion of the Engineer Incharge	15 Nos	14,529.29	Each	217,939.35	14,529.00	217,935.00	14,535.00	218,025.00	14,535.00	218,025.00		
7	Add deduct for extra / less depth than 5ft of 4ft dia manhole i/c footrest.	29 Rft	2,538.62	P/Rft	73,619.98	2,538.00	73,602.00	2,540.00	73,660.00	2,540.00	73,660.00		
8	Full hire charges of the pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver & assistant fuel or electric energy plate forms required for placing pumps etc, at lower depth with suctions and delivery pipes for pumping out water found at various depths from trenches, including the cost of erection and dismantling after completion of the job of above 10 H.P pumping out water from 10ft depth trench.	28 Day	1,500.00	P/Day	42,000.00	1,500.00	42,000.00	1,550.00	43,400.00	1,550.00	43,400.00		
9	Making Connections with the existing manhole i/c the cost of cutting hole in wall, making them good in CC 1:2.4 and making required channel etc.	20.00 Nos	180.00	Each	3,600.00	180.00	3,600.00	185.00	3,700.00	185.00	3,700.00		
10	Manufacturing and supplying of RCC Manhole cover cast in 1:2.4 cement concrete ratio (50% graded bairn & 50% crush) 3" deep at centre reinforced with 1/2" dia M.S bar @ 4' c/c welded to 3/16" thick 2" wide M.S plat and two hook of 3/8" dia tor bars i/c compacting, curing & transportation within 10 miles.	15 Nos	913.63	Each	13,704.45	913.00	13,695.00	915.00	13,725.00	915.00	13,725.00		
11	Sand Haro or any other source sand of the same modulus of the finences (Hill Sand)	2196 Cft	2,425.00	% Cft	53,253.00	2,425.00	53,253.00	2,450.00	53,802.00	2,450.00	53,802.00		
12	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete	17989 Cft	2,760.00	% 0 Cft	49,649.64	2,760.00	49,649.64	2,780.00	50,009.42	2,780.00	50,009.42		

S.No	Description of Work	Engineer's Estimate			M/s. Kamson Corporation		M/s. Behzad Enterprises		M/s. Tehami Enterprises	
		Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Amount
13	Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material like stone aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G. Rail fastenings points & crossing Bridges crossing bridge, Girders, Pipes, Sheets of tiles M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos bricks, 10' x 5' x 3' or 1000 Nos. of tiles 12"x6"x2" or 150 Cft of timber or 100 manuds of fuel wood by trucks or any other means owned by the contractors. Carriage for 07 Miles (407.00 + 95.52 + 76.89 + 70.45 + 64.43 + 57.67 + 32.56 = 804.52)	5691 Cft	804.52	% Cft	45,785.23	804.50	45,724.10	810.00	46,097.10	46,097.10
					996,744.58		996,705.54		1,001,248.52	1,003,397.52
	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost				996,745		996,706		1,001,249	1,003,398
	Say									

(Nadeem Ahmed Khan)  
Accounts Officer (East)  
Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque)  
Additional Director Internal  
Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)  
Superintending Engineer (KMC)  
Member

(Guliam Qadir Abbas)  
Chief Engineer (East)  
Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatt)  
Chief Engineer (IPD) (Convenor)